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Part 1075697A03

Sure Coat
®

Sure Coat
®

MANUAL SPRAY SYSTEM

1

2 3

BLUE
(N)

BROWN
(L)

GREEN/YELLOW
(GND)

220 V
115 V

PART NO.

NORDSONCORPORATION,, AMHERST, OHIO

SERIAL NO.

MODEL

Sure Coat®

XXXXXXX

XXXXXXX

Nordson
®

GR
OUND

AUX

IN

F1 2A
250 VAC

F2 2A
250 VAC

0-100 PSI
0-7 BAR

POWER INPUT

VIBRATORY
MOTOR CONTROL GUN OUTPUT

INPUT: 85-250 VAC 50-60 Hz 10, 2 AMPS

1

2

3
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2

Part 1075697A03

4

6

5

12.7-mm
(½ in.) Blue

PART NO.

NORDSONCORPORATION,, AMHERST, OHIO

SERIAL NO.

MODEL

Sure Coat®

XXXXXXX

XXXXXXX

Nordson
®

GR
OUND

AUX

IN

F1 2A
250 VAC

F2 2A
250 VAC

0-100 PSI
0-7 BAR

POWER INPUT

VIBRATORY
MOTOR CONTROL GUN OUTPUT

INPUT: 85-250 VAC 50-60 Hz 10, 2 AMPS

4-mm Clear 6-mm Clear

PART NO.

NORDSONCORPORATION,, AMHERST, OHIO

SERIAL NO.

MODEL

Sure Coat®

XXXXXXX

XXXXXXX

Nordson
®

GR
OUND

AUX

IN

F1 2A
250 VAC

F2 2A
250 VAC

0-100 PSI
0-7 BAR

POWER INPUT

VIBRATORY
MOTOR CONTROL GUN OUTPUT

INPUT: 85-250 VAC 50-60 Hz 10, 2 AMPS

8-mm Black (F)

6-mm Blue

8-mm Blue (A)

A

F

PART NO.

NORDSONCORPORATION,, AMHERST, OHIO

SERIAL NO.

MODEL

Sure Coat®

XXXXXXX

XXXXXXX

Nordson
®

GR
OUND

AUX

IN

F1 2A
250 VAC

F2 2A
250 VAC

0-100 PSI
0-7 BAR

POWER INPUT

VIBRATORY
MOTOR CONTROL GUN OUTPUT

INPUT: 85-250 VAC 50-60 Hz 10, 2 AMPS

A

F
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Part 1075697A03

1

2 3

PART NO.

NORDSONCORPORATION,, AMHERST, OHIO

SERIAL NO.

MODEL

Sure Coat®

XXXXXXX

XXXXXXX

Nordson
®

GR
OUND

AUX

IN

F1 2A
250 VAC

F2 2A
250 VAC

0-100 PSI
0-7 BAR

POWER INPUT

VIBRATORY
MOTOR CONTROL GUN OUTPUT

INPUT: 85-250 VAC 50-60 Hz 10, 2 AMPS

5–7 bar
(80–100 psi)

10-mm Blue

PART NO.

NORDSONCORPORATION,, AMHERST, OHIO

SERIAL NO.

MODEL

Sure Coat®

XXXXXXX

XXXXXXX

Nordson
®

GR
OUND

AUX

IN

F1 2A
250 VAC

F2 2A
250 VAC

0-100 PSI
0-7 BAR

POWER INPUT

VIBRATORY
MOTOR CONTROL GUN OUTPUT

INPUT: 85-250 VAC 50-60 Hz 10, 2 AMPS

Sure Coat
®

Sure Coat
®

MANUAL SPRAY SYSTEM
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4

Part 1075697A03

4

KV

KV

KV

KV

F

2 bar
(30 psi)

0.7 bar
(10 psi)

PUSH TO LOCKPUSH TO LOCK
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1
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2.5
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1.5

2

X

KV

µA

XKV

µA

1 = 95 KV, 15 µA AFC

2 = 95 KV, 50 µA AFC

3 = 95 KV, 70 µA AFC

4 = 60 KV, 30 µA AFC

X

X

X

?

PUSH TO LOCKPUSH TO LOCK
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0
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PUSH TO LOCKPUSH TO LOCK

5

3

50

kPa X 100

4020

0
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AUX
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Part 1075697A03

5

4
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0 bar
(0 psi)

I

O
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www.nordson.comihttp://emanuals.nordson.com3
2

1
www.enordson.com

1/08

A

A

A

A

288567 Long
288573 Short

A - 321152 Kit

288568 982455

1072112

115 V: 1074467
220 V: 1076854

940129

940129

1064256

940163

940184

249507

1071830

1079821
1020208

972286

1072317

941185


